Ref: SPS/MSW-II/Dissertation Workshop_2025

NOTICE (MSW-II year)

This is to inform all concerned that, henceforth the **Dissertation Workshop** for **MSW-II** year students will be held at the Regional Centres of the University in face to face (offline) mode.

The Participation Certificate will be provided only those learners who will attend such workshops scheduled to be held at the RCs **(Kalyani/Durgapur/Jalpaiguri)** of NSOU. It is mandatory for all the learners to attend dissertation workshop for the attachment of the participation certificate with the dissertation report.

Kindly note that No certificate will be issued in online mode.

The notice regarding offline, face to face Dissertation Workshop will be notified through university website in due course of time.

The learners of MSW Part-II are advised to follow the university website regularly for notice regarding Dissertation Workshop, Dissertation Manual and updated list of Dissertation Guides.

For updates follow official website of the university https://www.wbnsou.ac.in

Sd/Director (i/c)
School of Professional Studies

Date: 02/01/2025

Copy: Shri Kalyan Kr. Sanyal, Associate Professor, SW Dr. Kasturi Sinha Ghosh, Asst. Professor, SW Dr. Monojit Garai, Asst. Professor, SW ITO- For website